Resolutions of the extraordinary general shareholders meeting

Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A. ("Galp Energia") informs about the resolutions of the annual general meeting convened today as follows:

- 1. It was approved the ratification of the appointment of Mr Luca Bertelli as member of Galp Energia SGPS, S.A. board of directors, at the board of directors meeting of December 15, 2010;
- It was not approved the amendment of the articles of association. 2.

Note: All the proposals are available at http://ag28marco2011.galpenergia.com.

Galp Energia, SGPS, S.A.

Investor Relations: Contacts:

Tiago Villas-Boas, Head Tel: +351 21 724 08 66 Website: www.galpenergia.com +351 21 724 29 65 Inês Santos Fax:

Email: investor.relations@galpenergia.com Maria Borrega Address: Rua Tomás da Fonseca, Torre A, 1600-209 Reuters: GALP.LS

Pedro Pinto Lisboa, Portugal Bloomberg: GALP PL Samuel Dias

